
City of Chicago
Department of Procurement Services

PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE ATTENDEE REGISTER

Project Name: RFQ for Professional Task Order Services: A) Facilities Architecture Contracts Negotiators: Lisa Freelon-Gilbert
and Engineering; and B) Airport Engineering for the Chicago Airport Robert Stuart
System (Non-Federal – spec 98030, Federal - spec 98050)

Specification No.: 98030 and 98050

Conference Date: September 15, 2011

Time: 11:00 a.m.

Conference Location: 10510 W. Zemke Road, Chicago, Illinois, 60666
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Company Name Attendee Name Company Address Telephone
Number

Fax
Number Email

HOK Kaven Swan 211 N. Broadway, Suite 700
St. Louis, MO 63102

314-754-3940 314-421-6073 kaven.swan@hok.com

DuSable, Inc. Sreedhar Yedavalli 300 W. Adams Street, Suite 612
Chicago, IL 60606

312-360-9300 312-360-9390 syedavalli@dusable.com

RS&H Karen Griffin 10 S. Riverside Plaza, Suite 1810
Chicago, IL 60606

312-526-5024 800-898-4313 karen.griffin@rsandh.com

Epstein Allen Pomerance 600 W. Fulton Street
Chicago, IL 60661-1259

312-429-8094 312-559-1217 apomerance@epsteinglobal.com

Halcrow Yolles Robert Zofkie 115 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 2400
Chicago, IL 60603

312-348-5040 312-348-3247 robert.zofkie@halcrowyolles.com

Globetrotters Engineering
Corporation

Philip Peterson 300 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 400
Chicago, IL 60606

312-922-6400 312-922-2953 philip.peterson@gec-group.com

Delta Engineering Group Syed Ahmed 111 W. Jackson Boulevard
Chicago, IL 60604

312-291-6590 312-427-6145 syedahmed@deg-america.com

Applied Research
Associates, Inc.

William Weiss 100 Trade Centre Drive, Suite 200
Champaign, IL 61820-7322

217-356-4500 217-239-9739 wweiss@ara.com

Postl-Yore Jill Testrake 2100 Golf Road, Suite 230
Rolling Meadows, IL 60008

847-640-1010 847-640-1079 jpropst@postl-yore.com

TranSystems Martin Ross 1475 E. Woodfield Road, Suite 600
Schaumburg, IL 60173

847-407-5281 847-605-9610 maross@transystems.com

HDR, Inc. Mandy Pena 8550 W. Bryn Mawr Avenue, Suite 900
Chicago, IL 60631

773-380-7900 773-380-7979 mandy.pena@hdrinc.com

Harry O. Hefter-Associates,
Inc.

Brent Porfilio 55 E. Jackson Boulevard
Chicago, IL 60604

312-424-3657 312-424-3699 baporfilio@hohgroup.com

STV Incorporated Romesh Kansal 200 W. Monroe Street, Suite 1650
Chicago, IL 60606-5015

312-553-0655 312-553-0661 romesh.kansal@stvinc.com

Charles R. Rowe, Inc. Chuck Rowe 1448 Lawrence Avenue
Lake Forest, IL 60045

847-234-7347 847-234-7347 chuck@crroweinc.com
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APS Consulting, Inc. Shakti Joshi 5519 N. Cumberland Avenue, Suite 1011
Chicago, IL 60656

312-324-0336 312-324-0337 sjoshi@apsae.com

Burns & McDonnell Larry Newman 1431 Opus Place, Suite 400
Downers Grove, IL 60515

630-724-3200 630-724-3201 lnewman@burnsmcd.com

Terra Engineering, Ltd. Jamil Bou-Saab 401 Main Street, Suite 1130
Peoria, IL 61602

309-999-0123 309-999-0120 jbousaab@terraengineering.com

Harry O. Hefter-Associates,
Inc.

Mark Madden 55 E. Jackson Boulevard, Suite 600
Chicago, IL 60604

312-424-3663 312-424-3699 mamadden@hohgroup.com

Ross Barney Architects Michael Ross 10 W. Hubbard Street
Chicago, IL 60654

312-832-0600
x234

312-832-0601 mar@r-barc.com

McDonough Associates,
Inc.

Brian McPartlin 130 E. Randolph Street, Suite 1000
Chicago, IL 60601

312-946-7127 312-946-7199 bmcpartlin@maiengr.com

RW Armstrong Michael DeVoy 300 S. Meridian Street
Indianapolis, IN 46225

317-786-0461 317-788-0957 mdevoy@rwa.com

Maestros Ventures, LLC Michael Gonzalez 230 W. Monroe Street, Suite 340
Chicago, IL 60606

312-525-2992 312-525-2999 mwgonzalez@mvchicago.com

CARE Plus, LLC Joseph Dote AMF O’Hare, PO Box 66790
Chicago, IL 60666

773-894-3733 773-894-3610 joe.dote@cityofchicago.org

Crawford, Murphy & Tilly,
Inc.

Matt Demos 125 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 2880
Chicago, IL 60606

312-357-2066 312-855-2543 mdemos@cmtengr.com

Gerald Meister &
Associates

Gerald Meister 123 W. Madison Street, Suite 1600
Chicago, IL 60602

312-226-6133 847-831-5509 gmeister@gma-design.com

AMEC Kip Smith 8745 W. Higgins Road, Suite 300
Chicago, IL 60631

773-693-6030 773-693-6039 kip.smith@amec.com

AES Services, Inc. James Maurer 6201 W. Touhy Avenue, Suite 6
Chicago, IL 60646

773-756-3388 773-756-3387 jmaurer@aesser.com

Coordinated Construction
Project Control Services

Robert Brown 18W140 Butterfield Road, Suite 1500
Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181

630-613-7170 630-613-7001 bbrown@coordcpcs.com
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Construction Cost Systems,
Inc.

Gavin Parr 1815 S. Meyers Road, Suite 200
Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181-5261

630-678-0808 630-678-0858 gparr@ccsos.com

Milhouse Engineering &
Construction

Myesha
McClendon

60 E. Van Buren Street, Suite 1501
Chicago, IL 60605

312-987-0061 312-987-0071 mmcclendon@milhouseinc.com

Landrum & Brown Ted Woosley 8755 W. Higgins Road, Suite 850
Chicago, IL 60631

773-628-2922 773-628-2901 twoosley@landrum-brown.com

Crawford, Murphy & Tilly,
Inc.

Brian Welker 125 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 2880
Chicago, IL 60606

312-855-2540
x7021

312-855-2543 bwelker@cmtengr.com

EJM Engineering, Inc. Marissa Sproul 411 S. Wells Street, Suite 800
Chicago, IL 60607

312-922-1700 312-922-3311 msproul@ejmengineering.com

CCJM Sunondo Roy 2 N. Riverside Plaza, Suite 1050
Chicago, IL 60606-2600

312-626-2984 312-669-0525 sroy@ccjm.com

CH2M HILL Michael Vonic 10510 W. Zemke Boulevard
Chicago, IL 60666

773-462-7504 773-462-8563 michael.vonic@ch2m.com

Rubinos & Mesia
Engineers, Inc. (RME)

Mohsen Farahany 200 S. Michigan Avenue, Suite 1500
Chicago, IL 60604-2482

312-870-6600 312-663-1473 mfarahany@rme-i.com

RS&H Thomas Chambers 10 S. Riverside Plaza, Suite 1810
Chicago, IL 60606

312-526-5048 800-898-4313 thomas.chambers@rsandh.com

Environmental Design
International, Inc.

Claire Williams 33 W. Monroe Street, Suite 1825
Chicago, IL 60603-5326

312-345-1400
x154

312-345-0529 cwilliams@envdesigni.com

Spaan Tech, Inc. Leo Karall 311 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 2400
Chicago, IL 60606

312-277-8866 312-277-8867 lkarall@spaantech.com

Hydro-Thermo-Power, Inc. V.M. (Cheslav)
Fridman

225 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 2306
Chicago, IL 60601

312-641-6164 312-641-6165 cheslav_fridman@htpinc.net

Knight E/A Kelly Cheeseman 221 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 308
Chicago, IL 60601

312-577-3304 312-577-3526 kcheeseman@knightea.com

Kimley-Horn and
Associates, Inc.

Nathan Summers 205 W. Wacker Drive, Suite 2125
Chicago, IL 60606

312-726-9445 312-726-9449 nathan.summers@kimley-
horn.com
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Destefano Partners Avram Lothan 330 N. Wabash Avenue, Suite 3200
Chicago, IL 60611

312-464-6465 312-836-4322 alothan@dpdesigns.com

Destefano Partners Mary Ann Van
Hook

330 N. Wabash Avenue, Suite 3200
Chicago, IL 60611

312-464-6494 312-836-4322 mvanhook@dpdesigns.com

Fox & Fox Architects John Jay Fox, III 8 S. Michigan Avenue, Suite 310
Chicago, IL 60603

312-377-5074 312-377-5075 jay@foxandfoxarchitects.com

Delta Engineering Group Atif Sheikh 111 W. Jackson Boulevard, Suite 910
Chicago, IL 60604

312-291-6559 312-427-6145 asheikh@deg-america.com

Globetrotters Engineering
Corporation

Jack Svaicer 300 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 400
Chicago, IL 60606

312-697-3660 312-922-5169 jack.svaicer@gec-group.com

Globetrotters Engineering
Corporation

Phoebe Peterson 300 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 400
Chicago, IL 60606

312-697-3562 312-922-2953 phoebe.peterson@gec-group.com

Rubinos & Mesia
Engineers, Inc. (RME)

Javier Romero 200 S. Michigan Avenue, Suite 1500
Chicago, IL 60604-2482

312-870-6600 312-663-1473 jromero@rme-i.com

Environmental Design
International, Inc.

Craig Chambers 33 W. Monroe
Chicago, IL 60603

312-345-1400
x115

312-345-0529 cchambers@envdesigni.com

SPAAN Tech, Inc. Stephen Shelus 311 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 2400
Chicago, IL 60606

312-277-8822 312-277-8823 sshelus@spaantech.com

McDonough Associates,
Inc.

Dagmar Cameron 130 E. Randolph Street, Suite 1000
Chicago, IL 60601

312-946-7109 312-946-7198 dcameron@maiengr.com

AECOM Andres Garcia 303 E. Wacker Drive, Suite 600
Chicago, IL 60601

773-225-7578 312-938-1109 Andres.garcia@aecom.com

Delta Engineering Group,
LLC.

Richard Weitzel 111 W. Jackson Blvd, Suite 910
Chicago, IL 60604

312-291-6568 312-427-6145 rweitzel@deg-america.com

URS Corporation Albert Clark, Jr. 100 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 500
Chicago, IL 60606

312-595-6759 312-939-0162 albert_clark@urscorp.com

Delta Engineering Group,
LLC.

S.M. Kazi 111 W. Jackson Blvd, Suite 910
Chicago, IL 60604

312-291-6565 312-427-6145 smkazi@deg-america.com
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Applied Real Estate
Analysis, Inc.

Robert Miller 914 S. Wabash
Chicago, IL 60605

312-461-9332 312-461-0015 rmiller@areainc.net

Rubinos & Mesa
Engineering

Farhad Rezai 200 S. Michigan Ave., Suite 1500
Chicago, IL 60604

312-870-6614 312-663-1473 frezai@rem-i.com

Milhouse, Inc. Adam Hardy 60 E. Van Buren, Suite 1501
Chicago, IL 60605

312-884-8085 312-987-0071 ahardy@milhouseinc.com

HOK James Wilson 60 E. Van Buren, 14th Floor 312-254-5394 312-782-6727 jim.wilson@hok.com

Heery International, Inc. Ronald Marsh 311 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 5450
Chicago, IL 60606

773-894-3748 312-907-0920 rmarsh@heery.com

Patrick Engineering, Inc. Stephen Lynch 55 E. Monroe, Suite 3450
Chicago, IL 60603

312-201-7951 312-220-0722 slynch@patrickengineering.com

ADO Engineering, Inc. Antonious Oshana 752 Lakeridge Drive
South Elgin, IL 60177

312-607-9787 aoshana@adoengineering.com

Kinley-Horn and
Associates, Inc.

Arthur Morton 205 W. Wacker Drive, Suite 2125
Chicago, IL 60606

312-726-9445 312-726-9449 Arthur.morton@kimley-horn.com

Hatch Mott MacDonald David Zarowny 200 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 3100
Chicago, IL 60606

312-674-4525 312-674-4501 David.zarowny@hatchmott.com

Fujikawa Johnson Gobel
Architects

Tomoo Fujikawa 111 E. Wacker Drive, Suite 3015
Chicago, IL 60601

312-565-2727
x19

312-565-2727 tfujikawa@fjgarchitects.com

Solomon Corowell Buenz Martin Wolf 625 N. Michigan
Chicago, IL 60611

312-896-1103 312-896-1200 martinwolf@scb.com

Holabird & Root Joyce Chou 140 S. Dearborn
Chicago, IL 60603

312-357-1771 312-357-1909 jchou@holabird.com

ABNA Abe Adewale 9901 S. Western, Suite 001
Chicago, IL 60643

773-881-4788
x1101

773-239-3728 aadewale@abnacorp.com

Jacobs Todd Merrihew One North Franklin, Suite 500
Chicago, IL 60606

312-384-6322 312-251-3015 Todd.merrihew@jacobs.com
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Rada Architects William Sitton 233 N. Michigan Ave., Suite 2320
Chicago, IL 60601

312-856-1970 312-856-1925 wesitton@rada-arch.com

Parsons Lockheed Martin Albert Fricano 2300 E. Devon Ave., Suite 344
Des Plaines, IL 60018

847-294-8300 847-294-8367 Albert.fricano@parsons.com

Arup Sarah Wilkinson 35 E. Wacker Drive, Suite 1800
Chicago, IL 60601

312-849-5619 312-849-5611 Sarah.wilkinson@arup.com

Infrastructure Engineering,
Inc.

Lauren Engel 33 W. Monroe Street, Suite 1540
Chicago, IL 60603

312-425-9560
x1262

312-425-9564 lengel@infrastructure-eng.com

Tylin International Patrick Kane 200 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 1400
Chicago, IL 60606

312-777-2865 312-705-0305 pat.kane@tylin.com

Harry O. Hefter Associates,
Inc.

Brent Porfilio 55 E. Jackson Blvd., Suite 600
Chicago, IL 60604

312-424-3657 312-424-3699 baporfilio@hohgroup.com

JGMA Liliana Gonzalez 20 E. Randolph, Level M
Chicago, IL 60601

312-895-4438 312-357-0235 liliana@morenoarchitects.com

Muller & Muller Cynthia Muller 700 N. Sangamon Street
Chicago, IL 60642

312-432-4180
x233

312-432-4184 cmuller@muller2.com

SPAAN Tech, Inc. Lindsey O’Brien 311 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 2400
Chicago, IL 60606

312-277-8824 312-277-8825 lobrien@spaantech.com

Primera Erin Inman 650 Warrenville Road, Suite 350
Lisle, IL 60535

630-324-5101 630-241-3516 einman@primerachicago.com

Teng Douglas Blanchard 205 N. Michigan
Chicago, IL 60601

312-616-7492 312-616-6069 blanchardDP@teng.com

Stanley Consultants, Inc. Jennifer Jablonski 8501 W. Higgins Road, Suite 730
Chicago, IL 60631

773-693-9624 773-693-7690 jablonskijennifer@stanleygroup.co
m

Gerald Meister &
Associates

Gerald Meister 123 W. Madison Street, Suite 1600
Chicago, IL 60602

312-226-6133 847-831-5509 gmeister@gma-design.com

Level –(1) Global Solutions,
LLC

Thomas McElroy Ten North Dearborn Street, Suite 700
Chicago, IL 60602

312-644-9400 312-644-9410 tdm@level-1.com
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Jacobs Amar Rajpurkar One North Franklin
Chicago, IL 60606

847-858-2466 312-251-3015 Amar.rajpurkar@jacobs.com

JGMA Jason Nuttleman 20 E. Randolph, Level M
Chicago, IL 60601

312-895-4438 312-357-0235 Jason@morenoarchitects.com

Infrastructure Engineering,
Inc.

Raspal Bajwa 35 E. Wacker Drive, Suite 1540
Chicago, IL 60601

312-960-1243 312-425-9564 rbajwa@infrastructure-eng.com

Applied Pavement
Technology

James Bruinsma 24047 W. Lockport Street, Suite 205
Plainfield, IL 60544

815-609-5250 815-609-5215 jbruinsma@appliedpavement.com

Sumac, Inc. Ron Dean 3701 N. Ravenswood, Suite 202
Chicago, IL 60613

773-857-7906 773-857-7905 rdean@sumacinc.com

CCJM Rhonda Garrett Two North Riverside, Suite 1050
Chicago, IL 60606

312-626-2980 312-669-0525 rgarrett@ccjm.com

Business Staffing of
America, Inc.

Bennett Santana 954 W. Washington
Chicago, IL 60607

312-559-9222 312-559-9299 Bsantana@BSofA.com

Baker Corporation Stephen Elrod 311 W. Monroe Street, Suite 1350
Chicago, IL 60606

312-707-8770 312-707-8804 selrod@mbakercorp.com


